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RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF PORTION OF 2010 SALARY

AND WAGES APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, the 2010 Budget has been adopted; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have decided against giving salary increases for
the year 2010 unless otherwise determined by contract:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Mount Arlington, that the following dollar amounts of the 2010 Salary and Wage
Appropriations be canceled to Current Fund Balance:

CURRENT FUND:
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
General Administration
Salary And Wages

Mayor and Council
Salary And Wages

Municipal Clerk
Salary And Wages

Financial Administration
Salary And Wages

Assessment of Taxes
Salary And Wages

Revenue Administration (Tax Collection)
Salary And Wages

Buildings and Grounds
Salaries and Wages

Emergency Management Services
Salaries and Wages

STREETS AND ROADS
Streets and Road Repairs Maintenance
Salaries and Wages

Board of Health
Salaries and Wages

$ to be Cancelled
$1,715.00

$1,065.00
$3,010.00
$2,100.00
$ 734.60
$ 845.00
$ 400.00

$327.00

$2,597.00

5 99.00



Animal Control
Salaries and Wages

Recycling
Salaries and Wages

Water
Salaries and Wages

Recreation
Salaries and Wages

Garbage and Trash Removal
Salaries and Wages

Sewer Department
Salaries and Wages

Water Department
Salaries and Wages

TOTAL BE CANCELLED

$ 88.00

$ 186.00

$165.00

$600.00

$637.00

$6,924.00

$3,999.00

$25,491.00

I hereby certify that the above resolution is a true copy of the resolution adopted
by the Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington at their regular meeting held on

Octolger S 2010 at the Mount Arlington Borough Hall.
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Linda DeSantis, R.M.C.

Borough Clerk



