RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF PORTION OF 2010 SALARY AND WAGES APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, the 2010 Budget has been adopted; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have decided against giving salary increases for the year 2010 unless otherwise determined by contract:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, that the following dollar amounts of the 2010 Salary and Wage Appropriations be canceled to Current Fund Balance:

CURRENT FUND:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT	
General Administration	\$ to be Cancelled
Salary And Wages	\$ 1,715.00
Mayor and Council	
Salary And Wages	\$ 1,065.00
Municipal Clerk	
Salary And Wages	\$ 3,010.00
Financial Administration	
Salary And Wages	\$ 2,100.00
Assessment of Taxes	
Salary And Wages	\$ 734.00
Revenue Administration (Tax Collection)	
Salary And Wages	\$ 845.00
Buildings and Grounds	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 400.00
Emergency Management Services	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 327.00
STREETS AND ROADS	
Streets and Road Repairs Maintenance	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 2,597.00
Board of Health	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 99.00

Animal Control Salaries and Wages	\$ 88.00
Recycling	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 186.00
Water	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 165.00
Recreation	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 600.00
Garbage and Trash Removal	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 637.00
Sewer Department	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 6,924.00
Water Department	
Salaries and Wages	\$ 3,999.00
TOTAL BE CANCELLED	\$ 25,491.00

I hereby certify that the above resolution is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington at their regular meeting held on October 5 2010 at the Mount Arlington Borough Hall.

Linda DeSantis, R.M.C.

Borough Clerk